UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MC34118                                                              LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
VOICE SWITCHED
SPEAKER-PHONE CIRCUIT
 DESCRIPTION
As a voice switched speaker-phone integrated circuit, the UTC
MC34118 includes the necessary amplifiers, attenuators, level
detectors and control algorithm.

* During dial tone presence: dial tone detector to inhibit receive idle
mode
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Lead Free Halogen Free
Package Packing
MC34118L-D28-T MC34118G-D28-T DIP-28 Tube
MC34118L-E28-T MC34118G-E28-T SDIP-28 Tube
MC34118L-S28-T MC34118G-S28-T SOP-28 Tube
MC34118L-S28-R MC34118G-S28-R SOP-28 Tape Reel
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 13
Copyright © 2014 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R108-007.F
MC34118                                                              LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
 MARKING
PACKAGE MARKING
SOP-28
SSOP-28